
 
AGENDA REQUEST  

 

 

TO:  Mayor and City Council 

FROM: Alex Farned, PR Director 

DATE March 11, 2025 

SUBJECT:  IN THE MATTER OF CHANGE ORDER 01 FOR BALLARD PARK 

IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II PLAYGROUND FOR BID#2024-040PR AF 
  

 

Request:  

Please approve change order 01 for ($156.00) for Bid #2024-040PR Ballard Park Improvements 

Phase II Playground project for the following: 

 

Credit for substitution of wheelchair swings -$28,511.00 

Sub-Drainage for the Playground   $28,355.00 

 

Total change order is ($156.00) 

 

This will decrease the project $156.00 for a total of $2,036,992.00.   

 


