Firefox

1 of 5

<
- 'A
City of Tupelo, Department of Parks and Recreation
Playground at Ballard Park

Change Order

Order No.: 1

Date: 03.05.2025

Agreement Date: 03.05.2025

Project: Ballard Park Site Improvements, Phase II- Playground at Ballard Park
Owner: City Of Tupelo, Mississippi

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

Credit for substitution of wheelchair swings (-) $28,511.00
Installation of sub-drainage under playground poured in place surface (+) $28,355.00
Summary Change Order Amount (See Attachments) -) $156.00

Total Deduction (-) $156.00
Justification:

After the project was bid, it was determined that sub-drainage is required under the playground
poured in-place surface as it is pervious and will not sheet drain to proposed catch basins
adjacent to the project site. Sub-drainage will consist of excavation of designated area to prepare
for French Drain System. Installation of 4 oz. fabric. Installation of 800 lin. ft. of 4” PVC perforated
sewer and drainpipe. Backfill the area with 62 tons of #57 stone. Addition of curb cut for water
drainage. Additionally, Bliss Products informed the city that the original ADA swings that were
chosen for the project, Liberty Swings, appear to have gone out of business. A replacement option
will be a Park Structures Frame and Sports Play wheelchair for credit to the project.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $2,037,148.00
CURRENT CONTRACT PRICE adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDER: N/A

The CONTRACT PRICE due to this CHANGE ORDER will be decrease by $156.00

The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be: $2,036,992.00
The CONTRACT TIME will be increased by 0 calendar days.

Approvals required:

Requested by (OWNER):

Recommended by (LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT):

[ A
A \'v

Accepted by (CONTRACTOR):

about:blank

/5/2025, 3:27 PM




Firefox about:blank

213125, 247 PM Bliss Sales & Projects Portal -

Bliss Products and Services, inc Quote
6831 5. Sweetwater Rd. *

;5 Sales Rep: WIll McNeer

(Ban Jprnge SA30122 will@blissproducts.com

(770) 9201915 Fax €:(901) 515-8767
Customer  Date Project )
Cityof Tupelo  02-03-2025 Change order for 73474 for Dralnage
Bill To ShipTo Contact

of Tupelo City of Tupelo Alex Famed

:’:gyﬂcu 1485 City of Tupelo Director of Parks and

Tupelo, Mississippi 38802
Phone: (662) 841-6513

Approximate Ship Date Ship Via Payment Terms
Net 30

*mwmhwmmmqmummwﬁmwmmmw.
* Due to instability in material p and facturing, verbal or written lead times are subject to change.

Vendor | Part | Description lQty | Unit | Extended
PR { ] Price | Price |
INS E tion to desi arca to for French Drain system., Instaliation 1 $28,355.00 $28,355.00
of 4oz fabric. Instailation of 800ft 4in PVC sewer and drain pipe.
Backfill the area with 62 tons of 57 stone. Addition of curb cut for water
drainage.

SubTotal $28,355.00

Freight 0.00
Texable Subtotal  $28,355.00 Tax 0.00
Financing as low as $657.84 / month may be available pending Grand Total  $28,355.00
credit approval.

Quote valid for 30 days unless otherwise noled.

mﬂhﬁonpvhesuebmdonﬁuckmiomasiku:dmmdsoﬂoondlllom.Anyhuﬂedrockotdobﬂ:muybecausefarnddlﬂornl
or demolition not specified above must be completed prior to installation of the Site

noted,Isnot!nduded.Hemrefe:bywrmwbnmmmnhrfw!hefdmus.Sahstax"applk:ableismﬂnduded.

Sahsmmmmmﬁm&wmhanqﬂdeMpﬂon.Nlmnandhwmla\d by th fa

C Terms and C can be found at hitps://blissproducts. com/terms conditions/
Note: As this Quote is over $500 it must be signed on the full form which includes the T C
» Create PDF Quotes and email PDF Quotes

Instructions: Use the buttons below to either Create a PDF, or Create and email a PDF.

To save a PDF to your own compuster after creating the PDF, refresh this QuickBase record using F5 and then right click on the file attachment. Note:
‘While a copy of the will open on your wedomlmeommndsa\dngmatveulmummenamwmwumﬂend!y.

mmmm&,mm,acmm&rmsmuaemznacoxumnofmmm. The email will be sent to the email shown
below and "bee'd” to you, MQMMMMMTMGMMIMMM.MeSdnsnaptormeQmonm,mﬂdlmowlhatyml
Customer can "Reply* to the email to Reply to you. mhemknobulhndmhgloeml,M!Mymnsmtmammmmm
an emall address loaded.

Thacmlllwllgotothe”ml&dmtmm."meCoﬂhdmlsm(whoyouwanﬂoe«ullto,ﬂmwehnhk"mughlhe
Customer name to edit the recnrdnndupdatemeconhd'slnfoandmukﬁmnubemﬁmm

The;:-damamnsubjodu\d Body is shown below. Use the Edit button below to override the standard Subject line or the standard email Body if

you like.
Customer Name Contact Name Contact Email
City of Tupelo Alex Farned alex.farned@tupeloms.gov

hitps://blissprod db/bhp495xeb?: i id=747998«!MNid=16 12

20of 5 3/5/2025, 3:27 PM




Firefox about:blank

213125, 247 PM Bliss Sales & Projects Portal -
Subject Line for email
Bliss Products Quote for Change order for 73474 for Drainage
Email Body
Please find attached our Quote for the Project Change order for 73474 for Drainage.
Thank you
Will McNeer
wlltg)lupmduds.com
C:(901) 515-8767
Create Quote PDF & EF+ Quote PDF EF+ Quote Creation EF+ Quote Created EF+ Quote Email
Emall Customer Format Date Date to Trigger Confirmation Date
City of 02-03-202502:32PM  Customer Email from juiced
Tupelo601.74799. pdf 02:03-202502:30PM  02-03-2025 02:31 PM
EF+Quote/Terms PDF  EF+ Quote/Terms EF+ Quote/Terms EF+ Quote/Email Confirmation Date from
Format Creation Date Created Date to Juiced

City of Tupelo163-
Q 74

02-03-202502:32 PM  Trigger Customer
799, pdf Email

Created today at 1:41 PM (£ST). Last updated by bliss, gregg today ot 2:32 PM (EST). Owned by Allison McGleskey.

htips:/bli i db/bhp495 i id=74799&dfid=16 2

3of5 3/5/2025, 3:27 PM




Firefox about:blank

3/4/25, 1:53 PM Bliss Sales & Projects Portal -

ggs;‘l;rogucs and SOMG“, Inc Qm #
waetwat«

§770; 92041 9]5 Fax G (I&“) 767

City of Tupelo Date 02-27-2025 Project Wheelchair Swings
Bill To Ship To Contact
City of Tupelo City of Tupelo Alex Famed
PO Box 1485 of Tupelo Director of Parks and
Tupelo, Mississippi 38802 - Recreation *
Phone: (662) 841-6513
Approximate Ship Date Ship Via Payment Terms
Net 30

* Due to volatility in rew materlal pricing, mmkm!ymumaomummm

* Dua to instability in materisl procurement and manufacturing, verbal or written lead times are subject to change.
Vendor ; Part# | Description | ay g Unit Price Extended Price ;
PPS 65212 5" Solobay Swing Frame 2 $2,967.00 $5,934.00
PPS 1463 5" OD Swing Hanger 4 $174.00 $696.00
SPL 382-408  Wheelchair Swing Platform - Adult 2 $1,769.00 $3,538.00

SubTotal $10,168.00

Freight 2,425.00
Taxable $12,593.00 Tax 0.00
Subtotal
Financing as low as $306.01 / month may be available Grand $12,593.00
pending credit approval. Total

Omvulldfor%dmunlmotfmwiscmd

moesmbasedomruckmmmmmdmlwﬂcmdﬁom Anybuhdrockord.brlsuzm cause for
dmwmhvy preparation or demolition not specified above must be completed prior to instal
W unless otherwise noted, is not included. Phasenhrwyouﬂnmlaﬂonagnmmforfunher

s.Sdshxlfappleabhknahdudod.&luhxmmcmiﬂabmubomquhedforexernpﬁon All orders are subject
to approval and acceptance by the manufacturer,

Complete Terms and Conditions can be found at hitps;

hitpsi quickbase.com/db/bhp495xeb? rid=751538dfid=10 "

4 of 5 3/5/2025, 3:27 PM



Firefox about:blank

BLISS PRODUCTS AND SERVICES, INC.
6831 8. Sweetwater Road
Lithia Springs, GA 30122
" %, (800) 248-2547
pRDDU BTS Q(m)mww
everything under the sun % info@blissproducts.com

March 3, 2025

City of Tupelo/Ballard Park

The original ADA swings that were chosen and ordered for your project-Liberty Swings,
appear to have gone out of business. We have gone out and got pricing for a replacement
option. This new option would be the same swing as you have at your other park.

The original swings-Liberty were $41,104.

The new option swings will be a Park Structures frame and Sports Play wheelchair swing
platform $12,593.00

That is a difference of $28,511.00

www.BLISSPRODUCTS.com

5of5 3/5/2025, 3:27 PM




